

City of Jonesboro

Municipal Center 300 S. Church Street Jonesboro, AR 72401

Meeting Agenda

Finance & Administration Council Committee

Tuesday, September 26, 2017

4:00 PM

Municipal Center

1. Call To Order

2. Roll Call by City Clerk Donna Jackson

3. Approval of minutes

Minutes for the Finance Committee meeting on September 12, 2017

Attachments: Minutes

4. New Business

RESOLUTIONS TO BE INTRODUCED

RES-17:147 A RESOLUTION FOR THE CITY OF JONESBORO TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT

WITH THE LEARNING CENTER (TLC) FOR THE CDBG PUBLIC SERVICES

PROGRAM.

<u>Sponsors:</u> Grants

Attachments: TLC Agreement

RES-17:148 A RESOLUTION FOR THE CITY OF JONESBORO TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT

WITH THE HISPANIC COMMUNITY SERVICES INC. (HCSI) FOR THE CDBG PUBLIC

SERVICES PROGRAM.

Sponsors: Grants

<u>Attachments:</u> <u>HCSI Agreement</u>

RES-17:150 A RESOLUTION FOR THE CITY OF JONESBORO TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT

WITH FAMILIE TIEZ MENTORING AND OUTREACH COMPANY FOR THE CDBG

PUBLIC SERVICES PROGRAM.

Sponsors: Grants

Attachments: FT Agreement

RES-17:151 A RESOLUTION FOR THE CITY OF JONESBORO TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT

WITH WEST END NEIGHBORHOOD ASSOCIATION FOR THE CDBG PUBLIC

SERVICES PROGRAM.

Sponsors: Grants

Attachments: WENA Agreement

RES-17:153 RESOLUTION BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS

ESTABLISHING FEES FOR PRIVATE CLUB ALCOHOL PERMITS

Sponsors: City Attorney's Office and Mayor's Office

5. Pending Items

6. Other Business

7. Public Comments

8. Adjournment